

Long Reef Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated

www.longreef.com P.O. BOX 214, COLLAROY NSW 2097 ABN: 78 012 537 376

Dear Fellow Long Reef Club Member,

In accordance with the Long Reef SLSC Constitution, I now call for nominations for positions on the Board of Management and for Officer Bearer positions for season 2017/2018. Should you be interested in nominating a LRSLSC member for such positions, you must complete and return a copy of this Nomination Form no less than seven (7) days prior to the date of the Annual General Meeting which will be held on 13 August 2017 @ 11am sharp. Completed Nomination Forms must be emailed to admin@longreef.com prior to 11 am on Sunday 6th August 2017 to be valid.

Please note that you must pay your membership fees for 2017/18 and be a financial member of Long Reef SLSC to be nominated, nominate or second a nomination.

I, hereby nominate				
for the position of	for the 2017/2018 season.			
Signed:	(Nominated by)			
Name:	_ Date:	/	/ 2017	
Signed:	(Seconded by)			
Name:	_ Date:	/	/ 2017	
Nominated person: I hereby accept nomination for the above position				
Signed:				
Name:	Date:	/	/ 2017	

Board of Management Positions: President, Vice President, Executive Director x 1 (2 year appointment), Director of Administration (Secretary), Director of Finance (Treasurer), Director of Lifesaving (Club Captain), Director of Education (Chief Instructor), Director of Youth Program (Nippers # 1), Director of Youth Operations (Nippers # 2 - Beach Activities), Director of Marketing & Member Services, Director of Community Partnerships & Merchandise, Director of Surf Sports.

Club Office Bearers: Chief Assessor, Registrar, OHS Officer, Social Secretary, Assistant Social Secretary, Gear Steward, Board and Ski Captain, Boat Captain, IRB Captain, Assistant IRB Captain, Race Secretary, Youth Development Officer (Cadets), Web Administrator, First Aid Officer, Branch Delegate, Functions and Member Services

PLEASE NOTE: Nominations will also be accepted as per the above procedure for new or modified positions that may be created by a resolution of the 2017 LRSLSC AGM - See Notices of Motions for the AGM.

Kind Regards,

Mitch Francis, Director of Administration